Document: W03030004, Rev: I
©2023 WAYON Corporation                           www.way-on.com                                  1 / 7
WSxxP15SMC(-B)-AT
Automotive Load Dump Protection TVS
Features
⚫ 1500 watts Peak Pulse Power (10/1000μs)
⚫ Unidirectional and Bidirectional Protection
⚫ Fast Response Time : Typically < 1ns

IR@VRWM
(μA)
UNI-
POLAR
BI-
POLAR
UNI-
POLAR
BI-
POLAR
MIN MAX
WS5.0P15SMC-AT WS5.0P15SMC-B-AT CPUY CPVZ 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 163 800
WS6.0P15SMC-AT WS6.0P15SMC-B-AT CQUY CQVZ 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 145.7 800
WS6.5P15SMC-AT WS6.5P15SMC-B-AT CQUP CQVP 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 134 500
WS7.0P15SMC-AT WS7.0P15SMC-B-AT CRUY CRVZ 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 125 200
WS7.5P15SMC-AT WS7.5P15SMC-B-AT CRUP CRVP 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 116.3 100
WS8.0P15SMC-AT WS8.0P15SMC-B-AT CSUY CSVZ 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 110.3 50
WS8.5P15SMC-AT WS8.5P15SMC-B-AT CSUP CSVP 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 104.2 20
WS9.0P15SMC-AT WS9.0P15SMC-B-AT CTUY CTVZ 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 97.4 10
WS10P15SMC-AT WS10P15SMC-B-AT CYLY CZLZ 10 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 88.3 5
WS11P15SMC-AT WS11P15SMC-B-AT CYLL CZLL 11 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 82.5 1
WS12P15SMC-AT WS12P15SMC-B-AT CYLM CZLM 12 13.30 14.7 1 19.9 75.4 1
WS13P15SMC-AT WS13P15SMC-B-AT CYLN CZLN 13 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 69.8 1
WS14P15SMC-AT WS14P15SMC-B-AT CYLO CZLO 14 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 64.7 1
WS15P15SMC-AT WS15P15SMC-B-AT CYLP CZLP 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 61.5 1
WS16P15SMC-AT WS16P15SMC-B-AT CYLQ CZLQ 16 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 57.7 1
WS18P15SMC-AT WS18P15SMC-B-AT CYLS CZLS 18 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 51.4 1
WS20P15SMC-AT WS20P15SMC-B-AT CYMY CZMZ 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 46.3 1
WS22P15SMC-AT WS22P15SMC-B-AT CYMM CZMM 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 42.3 1
WS24P15SMC-AT WS24P15SMC-B-AT CYMO CZMO 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 38.6 1
WS26P15SMC-AT WS26P15SMC-B-AT CYMQ CZMQ 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 35.7 1
WS28P15SMC-AT WS28P15SMC-B-AT CYMS CZMS 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 33.1 1
WS30P15SMC-AT WS30P15SMC-B-AT CYNY CZNZ 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 31.0 1
WS33P15SMC-AT WS33P15SMC-B-AT CYNN CZNN 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 28.2 1
WS36P15SMC-AT WS36P15SMC-B-AT CYNQ CZNQ 36 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 25.9 1
WS40P15SMC-AT WS40P15SMC-B-AT CYOY CZOZ 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 23.3 1
WS43P15SMC-AT WS43P15SMC-B-AT CYON CZON 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 21.7 1
WS45P15SMC-AT WS45P15SMC-B-AT CYOP CZOP 45 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 20.6 1
WS48P15SMC-AT WS48P15SMC-B-AT CYOS CZOS 48 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 19.4 1
©2023 WAYON Corporation                             www.way-on.com                                 3 / 7
Automotive Load Dump Protection TVS
WSxxP15SMC(-B)-AT

(μA)
UNI-
POLAR
BI-
POLAR
UNI-
POLAR
BI-
POLAR
MIN MAX
WS51P15SMC-AT WS51P15SMC-B-AT CYPL CZPL 51 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 18.2 1
WS54P15SMC-AT WS54P15SMC-B-AT CYPO CZPO 54 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 17.3 1
WS58P15SMC-AT WS58P15SMC-B-AT CYPS CZPS 58 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 16.1 1
WS60P15SMC-AT WS60P15SMC-B-AT CYQY CZQZ 60 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 15.5 1
WS64P15SMC-AT WS64P15SMC-B-AT CYQO CZQO 64 71.10 78.60 1 103 14.6 1
WS70P15SMC-AT WS70P15SMC-B-AT CYRY CZRZ 70 77.80 86.00 1 113 13.3 1
WS75P15SMC-AT WS75P15SMC-B-AT CYRP CZRP 75 83.30 92.10 1 121 12.4 1
WS78P15SMC-AT WS78P15SMC-B-AT CYRS CZRS 78 86.70 95.80 1 126 11.9 1
WS85P15SMC-AT WS85P15SMC-B-AT CYSP CZSP 85 94.40 104 1 137 11 1
WS90P15SMC-AT WS90P15SMC-B-AT CYTY CZTZ 90 100 111 1 146 10.3 1
WS100P15SMC-AT WS100P15SMC-B-AT CLYY CLZZ 100 111 123 1 162 9.3 1
WS110P15SMC-AT WS110P15SMC-B-AT CLLY CLLZ 110 122 135 1 177 8.5 1
WS120P15SMC-AT WS120P15SMC-B-AT CLMY CLMZ 120 133 147 1 193 7.8 1
WS130P15SMC-AT WS130P15SMC-B-AT CLNY CLNZ 130 144 159 1 209 7.2 1
WS150P15SMC-AT WS150P15SMC-B-AT CLPY CLPZ 150 167 185 1 243 6.2 1
WS160P15SMC-AT WS160P15SMC-B-AT CLQY CLQZ 160 178 197 1 259 5.8 1
WS170P15SMC-AT WS170P15SMC-B-AT CLRY CLRZ 170 189 209 1 275 5.5 1
WS180P15SMC-AT WS180P15SMC-B-AT CLSY CLSZ 180 201 222 1 292 5.1 1
WS200P15SMC-AT WS200P15SMC-B-AT CMYY CMZZ 200 224 247 1 324 4.6 1
WS220P15SMC-AT WS220P15SMC-B-AT CMMY CMMZ 220 246 272 1 356 4.2 1
WS250P15SMC-AT WS250P15SMC-B-AT CMPY CMPZ 250 279 309 1 405 3.7 1
WS300P15SMC-AT WS300P15SMC-B-AT CNYY CNZZ 300 335 371 1 486 3.1 1
WS350P15SMC-AT WS350P15SMC-B-AT CNPY CNPZ 350 391 432 1 567 2.6 1
WS400P15SMC-AT WS400P15SMC-B-AT COYY COZZ 400 447 494 1 648 2.3 1
WS440P15SMC-AT WS440P15SMC-B-AT COOY COOZ 440 492 543 1 713 2.1 1
©2023 WAYON Corporation                             www.way-on.com                                 4 / 7
Automotive Load Dump Protection TVS
WSxxP15SMC(-B)-AT